Tab settings as a set of the thoronable Commissioner of Pat	FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC	01-16-	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissionar of Palu	•	···			<b>7</b>	Falent and	racemark Onice
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Tristar VS A, In e   Name and address of receiving party(les)  Tristar VS A, In e   Name   Nam	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				<b>V</b>	▼	▼
Individual(s)   Association   Street Address: Coper Station	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pate	<u>101581</u>	492	ached original	documents or copy	thereof.
Individual(s)   Association   Street Address: Coper Station	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Tristar US	): 5 A, In	e Mb	Name:	Walder	Hays,	
3. Nature of conveyance:    Association   General Partnership   Conveyance:   Canage of Name   Change of Nam	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Corporation-State Delaware			Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:    General Partnership   Dimited Partnership   Corporation-State   New York   Differ     Security Agreement   Differ   Change of Name   Corporation-State   New York   Differ     Security Agreement   Differ   Security Agreement   Differ     Change of Name   Differ   Security Agreement   Differ     Execution Date:   October   29,2000     Application number(s) or patent number(s):   A. Trademark Application No.(s)     A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   A. Trademark Application No.(s)     Additional numbers attached?   Yes Differ     Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Differ   Additional numbers     Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:     Name of Person Signling     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:     Concerning document     Additional numbers     Additional numbers     Additional numbers     Additional numbers     Additional numbers     Additional number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:     Additional numbers     Additional numbers     Additional number     Additional number	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,23/,224  2,270,680  Additional numbers attached? I Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Le land loding set Z  Internal Address:  Vin level Vin led Hales  Street Address:  City: New York State: NY ZIP-POOLS  Gattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Level Vin leve	Assignment						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2, 23/224  2, 270, 680  Additional numbers attached? Dives of No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lo and Lodrigue Z  Internal Address:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)							
registrations involved:  Name: Lo Land Lodingue Z  Internal Address:  Vin. level Vin. fed States, The Enclosed  Lever House  Street Address:  3 90 Park Avenue  City: New York State: MY ZIP: 10022  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lo Land Rodingue Z  12/12/2000  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total rumber of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	A. Trademark Application N	• •	ditional numbers att	2,	231,20 270,60	24	
Internal Address:    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		•	ondence				Z
Street Address:  3 90 Park Award  City: New Yor K State: NY ZIP: 10022  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  La land Rodright Spring  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Internal Address:	ted State	es, Inc.	☐ Enclos	ed		count
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lo land kodn, sez - John Joseph John Joseph John Joseph John Joseph John John Joseph John Joseph John Joseph John Joseph John Joseph Josep	390 Park	14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21-0	043	osit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Complete   Co	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0959



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tristar USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 105 South St. Mary's Street, Suite 1800, San Antonio, Texas, 78205 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in International Classes 3 and 5, respectively:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>REG. NOS.</u>	DATE OF REGISTRATION
BODY REFRESHERS	2,231,224	March 9, 1999
BODY REFRESHERS	2,270,680	August 17, 1999

WHEREAS, Walden-Hays, Inc., a New York corporation, located and doing business at P.O. Box 1071, Cooper Station, New York, New York 10276-1071 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this trademark, or the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and Valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of October 29, 2000, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

TRISTAR USA, Inc

Name: Robert M. Viola

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**RECORDED: 12/12/2000**